TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Name from "Automattic, Inc." to "Automattic Inc." previously recorded on Reel 005983 Frame 0517. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveying part is Automattic Inc	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automattic Inc.		01/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WordPress Foundation		
Street Address: 660 4th Street #119			
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 94107			
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3834226	BUDDYPRESS	
Registration Number:	3941584	BUDDYPRESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-645-9030

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Marina A. Lewis, Procopio, Cory, et al. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina A. Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/Marina A. Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-01-25 Signed Assignment US 3834226 & 3941584#page1.tif

source=2017-02-16 TM Assignment Cover Sheet US 3834226 & 3941584#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0473

OP \$65.00 3834226

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automattic, Inc.		01/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WordPress Foundation
Street Address:	660 4th Street #119
City: San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

			WO G WALL
	Registration Number:	3834226	BUDDYPRESS
***************************************	Registration Number:	3941584	BUDDYPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-645-9030

Email: docketing@procopio.com, marina.lewis@procopio.com,

diane.trus@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Marina A. Lewis, Procopio, Cory, et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina A. Lewis	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina A. Lewis/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-01-25_Signed_Assignment_US_3834226_&_3941584#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0474

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Automattic Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), assigns, transfers, and conveys to the WordPress Foundation, a California Corporation (non-profit) ("Assignee"), all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations in the chart below ("Trademarks") including any causes in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks:

MARK	Country	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date
BUDDYPRESS	U.S.	77880944 / 11-25-2009	3834226 / 8-17-2010
BUDDYPRESS	U.S.	77879105 / 11-23-2009	3941584 / 4-5-2011

Signed this 25th day of January, 2017

Automattic Inc.

By:

Matt Mullenweg

Matt Mullenweg

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 02/27/2017